Features
n	 Shielded	construction
n	 Metal	alloy	powder	core
n	 High	saturation	current
n	 Low	buzz	noise
n	 Inductance	range:	0.22	to	33	µH
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
SRP1265C Series - Shielded Power Inductors

Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP1265C-R22M 0.22 20 10 98 0.47 0.6 55 105
non-
leadframe
SRP1265C-R33M 0.33 20 10 72 0.65 0.8 50  70
SRP1265C-R47M 0.47 20 20 62 0.9 1.2 45  66
SRP1265C-R68M 0.68 20 20 44 1.25 1.5 41  62
SRP1265C-1R0M 1.0 20 20 37 1.7 2.3 35  54
SRP1265C-1R5M 1.5 20 20 28 2.3 2.8 31  46
SRP1265C-2R2M 2.2 20 20 23 4.2 4.8 25  40
leadframe
SRP1265C-3R3M 3.3 20 20 18 5.7 6.8 22  37
SRP1265C-4R7M 4.7 20 20 15 8.3 9.5 20  31
SRP1265C-6R8M 6.8 20 20 14 11.5 13.2 15  25
SRP1265C-8R2M 8.2 20 20 13 13 15.5 13  22
SRP1265C-100M 10 20 20 12 15.6 18 12  20
SRP1265C-150M 15 20 20 10 23.2 28 11 13.5
SRP1265C-220M 22 20 20  7 32.5 37 10  12
SRP1265C-330M 33 20 20  5 46 56  8  9
R47
193
3H
Please consult Bourns® Model SRP-A